
 

 
 

 

Tender Notice and Invitation to Tender

ZNB00945/00000/00/IXO/INF/21/T: Provision for Routine and Safety Maintenance

on various roads within the Creighton Zone-Hlanganani Area Office
Employer Tender Number: ZNB00945/00000/00/IXO/INF/21/T

cidb Reference Number: 100075562

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT KWA-ZULU NATAL INVITES TENDERS FOR ZNB00945/00000/00/IXO/INF/21/T: PROVISION FOR

ROUTINE AND SAFETY MAINTENANCE ON VARIOUS ROADS WITHIN THE CREIGHTON ZONE-HLANGANANI AREA OFFICE

It is estimated that tenderers should have a cidb contractor grading of 8CE.

Preferences are offered to tenderers who N/A

Only tenderers who are registered on the National Treasury's Central Supplier Database and have a CIDB grading designation 8CE or

higher are eligible to submit tenders.

The Physical Address for collection of Tender documents is:

1 Woodlands Road

Mountain Rise

Pietermaritzburg

3201

Documents may be collected during work hours after 09h00 on 2021/12/10

A non-refundable tender deposit of R0.00 payable by is required on collection of the Tender documents.

There will be no tender briefing for this tender but briefing notes will be available for downloading with the tender document to aid

tenderers in completing the documents.

Original hard copy tenders must be deposited in the tender box at the foyer of Pietermaritzburg Regional Office at 1 Woodlands Road,

Mountain Rise, Pietermaritzburg

Queries relating to the issues of these documents may be addressed to:

Ayanda Mathaba

Tel No. 033 701 1400

Fax No. 033 701 1193

E-mail. Ayanda.Mathaba@kzntransport.gov.za

The closing time for receipt of Tenders is  11h00 on Tuesday, 18 January 2022.

Telephonic, Telegraphic, Telex, Facsimile, Emailed  and Late Tenders will not be accepted.

Tenders may only be submitted on the tender documentation that is issued.

Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivering, opening and assessment of Tenders are stated in the Tender Data.


